PERSONAL COMPUTER HARDWARE
PC
 H
ar
dw
ar
e
7

VERO Electronics
EMC PC-MICRORACK IP54 VERSION SIDE VENTILATION
Ordering information
Description
Order code
Acrylic glass door EMC rated door
EMC PC-Microrack to suit 8 Slot backplane 111-10059H 111-10061F
EMC PC-Microrack to suit 12 Slot backplane 111-10060J 111-10062C
EMC PC with power supply, wiring to suit 8 Slot backplane 145-10109H 145-10111F
EMC PC with power supply, wiring to suit 12 Slot backplane 145-10110J 145-10112C
EMC PC-Microrack to suit ATX backplane Special order only
EMC PC with power supply, wiring to suit ATXt backplane Special order only
Note: All EMC PC Microracks can be supplied with a silver anodised front panel and handles. All
wired versions can be supplied with a 8 or 12 slot passive backplane - detailed on page 7.08 - on
request. Please contact VERO Electronics for details.
New to the Personal Computer Hardware range
for 1997 are PC Microracks which are suitable for
PC ATX Motherboards. Please see ordering table
for information. For further details please contact
VERO Electronics
EMC PC-MICRORACK IP21 VERSION WITH FRONT VENTILATION
Ordering information
Description
Order code
Acrylic glass door EMC rated door
EMC PC-Microrack to suit 8 Slot backplane 111-10055J 111-10057C
EMC PC-Microrack to suit 12 Slot backplane 111-10056F 111-10058L
EMC PC with power supply, wiring to suit 8 Slot backplane 145-10105J 145-10107C
EMC PC with power supply, wiring to suit 12 Slot backplane 145-10106F 145-10108L
EMC PC-Microrack to suit ATX backplane Special order only
EMC PC with power supply, wiring to suit ATX backplane Special order only
Note: All EMC PC Microracks can be supplied with a silver anodised front panel and handles. All
wired versions can be supplied with a 8 or 12 slot passive backplane - detailed on page 7.08 - on
request. Please contact VERO Electronics for details.
EMC PC-MICRORACKS ACCESSORIES Ordering information
Description Order code Description Order code
5¼" Disk drive blank 111-10063L Replacement filters IP54 111-10033A
3½" Disk drive blank 111-10064H Control/Indicator kit 145-10063G
Card retainer for 8 slot 111-10027D Power supply kit 200W 145-10121B
Card retainer for 12 slot 111-10039E Power supply kit 250W 145-10141E
D-Sub blanking panel kit 111-10051K
Fan kit 145-10099K
Replacement filters IP21 111-10032D
PERSONAL COMPUTER HARDWARE
PC
 H
ar

1 LED, green with wired connections
Note: PCµRacks with painted front panels and EMC screened metal doors are also available
PC-µRack II  ACCESSORIES Ordering information
Description Order Code Description Order Code
5¼" Disk drive blank 111-10047G Filters - pkt 5 111-10052G
3½" Disk drive blank 25mm 111-10048D Control and indicator kit 145-10063G
3½" Disk drive blank 40mm 111-10109A Power supply kit - 200W 145-10121B
3½" Panel kit 111-10110B Power supply kt - 250W 145-10141E
Card holders - 24mm 111-10111K Fan Kit 145-10099K
Card holders - 29mm 111-10112G
Loudspeaker kit 145-10100B
D-Sub. blanking panel kit 111-10051K
Note: PCµRacks with painted front panels and EMC screened metal doors are also available
PC-µRack II FRONT VENTILATED IP21 SEALED FRONT PANEL Ordering information
Description Order Code
PC-µRack II wired with PSU and 8 slot Backplane 145-10164K
PC-µRack II wired with PSU and 12 slot Backplane 145-10165G
PC-µRack II wired with PSU and 14 slot Backplane 145-10166D
PC-µRack II wired with PSU to suit 8 slot Backplane 145-10167A
PC-µRack II wired with PSU to suit 12 slot Backplane 145-10168J
PC-µRack II wired with PSU to suit 14 slot Backplane 145-10169F
PC-µRack II metalwork to suit 8 slot Backplane 111-10103H
PC-µRack II metalwork to suit 12 slot Backplane 111-10104E
PC-µRack II metalwork to suit 14 slot Backplane 111-10105B
PC-µµµµµRACK II - ACCESSORIES
There is a wide range of accessories available for
the new PC-µRack II including Power Supply Kits,
Thermal Management Kits, 24mm and 29mm Card
Holders, Filters, a Control and Indicator Kit, a
Loudspeaker Kit, Power Supply Kits and 3½" and
5¼" Disk Drive Covers.
PERSONAL COMPUTER HARDWARE
PC
 H
ar
dw
ar
e
7
VERO Electronics Technical Enquiries   ☎ U.K. 01489 780078 U.S.A. 1 800 242 2863
19" EMC PC-MICRORACK 8 SLOT WITH 5" VGA MONITOR
ACCESSORIES
19" EMC PC-MICRORACK
8 SLOT WITH 5" VGA MONITOR
FEATURES
● IP21 rated front panel with 1 input fan and
quick change air filter
● Front panel easily removable for customising
● Accepts PCAT motherboards or 8 slot passive
backplane
● Hinged lockable acrylic front door, sealed to
IP21
● Anti-vibration mounting for disk drives and
monitor
● Removable disk drive mounting module for
2 x 3½" disk drives
● The 3½" disk drive module accepts a floppy
disk as well as a 40mm hard disk
● UL and VDE approved 200W power supply and
a separate power supply for the monitor
● Slide mounting fixing positions provided
● Rear panel cutouts for keyboard connection
and 2 x 9 way and 2 x 25 way "d"-sub-miniature
connectors
● Supplied completely wired with 5" VGA monitor
19"  EMC PC-MICRORACK 8 SLOT WITH 5" VGA-MONITOR Ordering information
Description Order code
EMC PC 8 Slot wired with power supply and 5" VGA monitor, anodised front panel 145-10101K
EMC PC 8 Slot wired with power supply and 5" VGA monitor, RAL 7035 painted front panel 145-10147J
COMPONENTS
On/off-switch
Reset button
2 LED displays

All brackets are manufactured from 0,80mm thick
steel and finished in bright nickel plate.
IBM PC I/O CARD BRACKETS Ordering information
Type
Description
PCB mtg. Order Type
Description
PCB mtg. Order
centres code centres code
A  25  way ‘D’ type - 427-59693J  M 37 way ‘D’ type-solder side mounted 90,8 mm 427-59703G
B 9  way ‘D’ type -  427-59692A N Blank panel - solder side mounted 90,8 mm 427-10036D
C Twin phone type 73,7mm 427-59694F P 50 way D type - 427-10023F
D 15 way ‘D’ type - 427-59695C AA 15 way & 15way D type - 427-10027F
E 37 way ‘D’ type - 427-59696L BA 15 way & 25 way D type - 427-10037A
F 9 way & 25 way ‘D’ types - 427-59697H CA 15 way D type & BNC f  12,8mm - 427-10038J
H Blank panel-component side mounted 61,0mm 427-59699B DA 25 way D type - solder side mounted 90,8 mm 427-10039F
J Blank panel-no PCB mounting - 427-59700E EA 50 way Centronics - 427-10040G
K Blank panel-solder  side mounted 88,9mm 427-59701B FA 9 way D type - solder side mounted 90,8 mm 427-10032E
L Blank panel-component  side mounted 88,9mm 427-59702K GA 9 way & 9 way D type - 427-10041D
PCI I/O BRACKETS
To support the emerging PCI products that are being
introduced into the marketplace, VERO Electronics
is offering a range of PCI brackets.
Nine brackets are available to cover the most widely
used applications.
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
All brackets are manufactured from 0,80mm thick
steel and finished in bright nickel plate
PCI I/O CARD BRACKETS Ordering information
Type Description PCB mtg. centres Order code
J Blank bracket - no PCB mounting - 427-59700E
AB 25 way ‘D’ cut-out - no PCB mounting - 427-314431L
BB 9 way ‘D’ cut-out - no PCB mounting - 427-314432J
CB Blank bracket - PCB mounting 85,39 mm 427-314433G
DB Blank bracket - with 4-40 PCB mounting 85,39 mm 427-314434E
EB Blank bracket - with M3 PCB mounting 85,39 mm 427-314435C
FB 9 way ‘D’ cut-out - with 4-40 PCB mounting 85,39 mm 427-314436A
GB 25 way ‘D’ cut-out - with 4-40 PCB mounting 85,39 mm 427-314437K
HB 9 way ‘D’ cut-out - with 4-40 PCB mounting 85,39 mm 427-314438H
J AB BB CB
DB EB FB HBGB
7.13
A B C D E F H J K L

● Approved to UL, CSA, GS, DBP, FCC, VDE and
CE standards
CHERRY  KEYBOARDS FOR PCAT AND PS/2 Ordering information
Description Dimensions Supply voltage/Output current Order code
Keyboard G80-1800 (International) 404 x 180 x 37 +5Vdc,200 mA 898-10013J
Keyboard G80-1800  (German) 404 x 180 x 37 +5Vdc,200 mA 898-10012A
Keyboard G81-1800 (International) 404 x 180 x 37 +5Vdc,200 mA 898-10041C
Keyboard G81-1800  (German) 404 x 180 x 37 +5Vdc,200 mA 898-10042L
CHERRY  KEYBOARDS FOR PCAT AND PS/2 Ordering information
Description Dimensions (mm) Supply voltage/Output current Ouput  connector Order code
Keyboard G84-4100 (International) 281,5 x 131,5 x 23,5 3,3-5Vdc,<10mA 5 pin DIN 898-10045B
Keyboard G84-4100 (German) 281,5 x 131,5 x 23,5 3,3-5Vdc,<10mA 5 pin DIN 898-10046K
Keyboard G84-4400 (International - with built-in trackball) 370 x 138,5 x 20 +5Vdc, 18mA 2 x6 pin mini-DIN 898-10047G
Keyboard G84-4400 (German - with built-in trackball) 370 x 138,5 x 20 +5Vdc, 18mA 2 x6 pin mini-DIN 898-10048D
PS/2 D-Sub Adaptor for G84-4400 From 6 pin mini-DIN to 9 pin D-Sub 898-10051K
PS/2 Adaptor for G84-4400 From 6 pin mini-DIN to 5 pin DIN 898-10052G
CHERRY 19" KEYBOARD FOR IBM
PCAT AND PS/2

compatible version, 31,5 kHz VGA compatible
version)
IBM PCXT/PCAT 2,54 mm PITCH CONNECTOR Ordering information
Description No. of contacts Pitch Termination Order code
IBM PCXT 31-way 2,54 mm Solder tail 14-10000B
IBM PCAT 31-way + 18-way 2,54 mm Solder tail 14-10001J
IBM PC CONNECTORS
One-piece direct connectors are available for the
PCXT/PCAT and the PS/2 microcomputers.
SPECIFICATIONS
PCXT/PCAT 2,54 MM PITCH CONNECTORS
Current rating: 3A
Working voltage: 250 Vac
Proof voltage: 750 Vac
Operating temperature: -55oC to +125oC
Contact resistance: 12 mΩ max.
Moulding material: Glass reinforced polyester UL 94 V-0
Colour: Black
Contact material: Phosphor Bronze
Contact plating: 0,2µm gold over 2µm nickle
5" MONITOR MODULE Ordering information
Description Screen colour Order code
5" Monitor Green 145-10001D
5" Monitor Amber 145-10016G
5" Monitor Black and White 145-10019J
5" Monitor - IBM compatible Green 145-10040B
5" Monitor - IBM compatible Black and White 145-10041K
5" Monitor - VGA compatible Black and White 145-10102G
Analogue  Interface 145-10002A
9" MONITOR - CASSETTE MOUNTED
FEATURES
● 9" (252mm) screen - measured diagonally
● DIN 41494  module - 54HP x 6U x 260mm
● Input signal TTL (IBM compatible)/VGA
● Bandwidth: >25MHz
● Horizontal frequency:
18,5 kHz - IBM compatible version
31,5 kHz - VGA version
● Input voltage: +12V/1A
Housings are available for 14", 15" and 17"
monitors. Please contact VERO Electronics for
further details
9" MONITOR MODULE Ordering information
Description Screen colour Order code
9" Monitor - IBM-compatible Green 145-10032L
9" Monitor - VGA compatible Black and White 145-10091A